## Kaufman County Emergency Service District #6 June 29, 2021

Notice is hereby given that a special meeting of the Board of Commissioners of Kaufman County Emergency Service District #6 will be held on Tuesday, June 29, 2021 at 6:00 pm at 12491 Windy Lane, Forney, Texas, for the following purposes.

Due to the state of emergency and/or local disaster caused by the COVID-19 pandemic, the Board of Commissioners of Kaufman County Emergency Services District No. 6 may hold its meeting via telephone conference call because of the difficulty and risks of convening a quorum in one location. If initiated, the call will be broadcast at the meeting location and recorded as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act. The public may participate in the meeting via the internet at <u>www.zoom.us/join</u> and entering meeting ID 484-705-885.

1. Call meeting to order;

## WORKSHOP ITEMS

- 2. Discuss and consider action regarding process for collaboration with the City of Forney to address growth and provision of fire service and contract for services with City.
- 3. Discuss possible election for November 2021 to increase District revenues.
- 4. Public Comment: In accordance with the Texas Attorney General's opinion, any public comment that is made on an item that is not on the published final agenda will only be heard by the Board of Commissioners. No formal action, discussion, deliberation, nor comment will be made by the Board of Commissioners; and
- 5. Discuss agenda, time, and date for the next meeting.

The Board may retire to Executive Session at any time between the meetings opening and adjournment for the purpose of consultation with legal counsel pursuant to Chapter 551.071 of the Texas Government Code; discussion of personnel matters pursuant to Chapter 551.074 of the Texas Government Code and/or discussion of real estate acquisition pursuant to Chapter 551.072 of the Texas Government Code. Action, if any, will be taken in open session.